The VESDA-E VEA Expansion StaX extends sampling capability of a
VESDA-E VEA Aspirating Smoke Detector by up to 40 addresses. It directly
connects to the VEA detector for power and control. Depending on the
configuration, a VEA detector can power and control up to two (2) Expansion
StaX.
Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance
The VEA Expansion StaX features a robust IP40-rated enclosure. The
Expansion StaX has the same external dimensions as a VEA detector making

Middle East +962 6 588 5622  Asia +86 21 5240 0077  Australia and New Zealand +61 3 9936 7000
Part: 30669
Ordering Information**
VESDA-E VEA-40 Expansion StaX VEA-040-STX
** Check the availability of VEA Expansion StaX with your local regional Xtralis
office.
Spare Parts
VESDA-E VEA-40 Mounting Bracket VSP-970
VESDA-E VEA-40 Smoke Sensor Module VSP-971
VESDA-E VEA Filter VSP-972
VESDA-E VEA Pump VSP-973
VESDA-E VEA Rotary Valve VSP-974
Approvals Compliance
Please refer to the Product Guide for details regarding compliant design,
installation and commissioning.
Doc. no.  27854_02